19.0356.05001 Title.06000

February 1, 2019

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1400

Page 1, line 1, after "4.1-31-05.1" insert "and a new section to chapter 19-02.1"

- Page 2, line 18, remove "<u>, nurtured,</u>"
- Page 2, line 18, replace "processed" with "harvested"
- Page 2, line 21, remove ", nurtured,"
- Page 2, line 21, replace "processed" with "harvested"
- Page 3, line 3, replace "nonmeat" with "cell cultured protein"
- Page 3, line 4, replace "nonmeat" with "cell cultured protein"
- Page 3, line 5, replace "nonmeat" with "cell cultured protein"
- Page 3, line 7, after the underscored semicolon insert "and"
- Page 3, line 8, after "<u>a</u>" insert "<u>cell</u>"
- Page 3, line 8, after "cultured" insert "protein"
- Page 3, line 8, remove "; and"
- Page 3, remove lines 9 and 10
- Page 3, line 11, remove "masses grown from bovinae tissue intended for human consumption"
- Page 3, line 12, replace "<u>3.</u>" with "<u>2.</u>"
- Page 3, after line 13, insert:

"SECTION 3. A new section to chapter 19-02.1 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

## Misrepresentation of cell cultured protein as meat food product prohibited.

- <u>1.</u> <u>A person may not advertise, offer for sale, sell, or misrepresent cell</u> <u>cultured protein as a meat food product. A cell cultured food product:</u>
  - a. May not be packaged in the same, or deceptively similar, packaging as a meat food product; and
  - b. Must be labeled as a cell cultured food product.
- 2. For purposes of this section, "deceptively similar" means packaging that could mislead a reasonable person to believe the product is a meat food product."

Renumber accordingly